

Hemtabad PS Case no 253/2023 dated 07.11.2023
WBUD010028622024



Present : ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D,
J.O.CODE WB00993
SESS-269/2024

3/10.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance (03) and Death Report (01).
Three (03) accused persons on bail namely Israfil Ali, Fatema
Bibi and Md. Manik @ Abdul Malek are present by filing hazira.
Ld Defence Counsel files photocopy of Death Certificate of
accused namely Atiur Rahaman issued by the Sub Registrar
(Birth & Death), Gram Panchayat Bangalbari which shows that
said accused had expired on 04.10.2025.

Photocopy of the same compared with the original and original
certificate returned to the Ld Defence Counsel.

Hence, the case be filed for ever against accused Atiur
Rahaman. Note in the charge sheet.

Prosecution files hazira.

TO 13.11.2026 for evidence of CSW-1 .

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.
D/C